

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TRI-CITY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER MENTAL HEALTH COMMISSION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that due to a lack of a quorum, the Regular Meeting of the Mental Health Commission of Tri-City Mental Health Center scheduled to be held on Tuesday, July 14, 2015 at 3:30 p.m. has been cancelled. The next Regular Meeting of the Mental Health Commission will be held on September 8, 2015, in the Administration Building, 1717 North Indian Hill Boulevard #B, Claremont, California.

Executed this 15th day of July 2015, at Claremont, California.

Micaela P. Olmos

Executive Assistant/Recording Secretary

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

I, Micaela P. Olmos, Executive Assistant/Recording Secretary of Tri-City Mental Health Center in Claremont, California, hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that due to a lack of a quorum, the Regular Meeting of the Mental Health Commission of July 14, 2015 was cancelled. The next Regular Meeting of the Mental Health Commission will be held on September 8, 2015, in the Administration Building, 1717 North Indian Hill Boulevard #B, Claremont, California.

That a copy of said Notice was posted at a conspicuous place near the door of the room at which said meeting was to be held within 24 hours of adjournment.

Executed this 15th day of July 2015, at Claremont, California.

Micaela P. Olmos

Executive Assistant/Recording Secretary